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The main objective of this research is to analyze, design and develop

the simulation model for the support of banking administration.

The researcher has intentionally and thoroughly studied data structure of financial
relations including data samples, relation techniques and relation processing.
Besides, financial analysis, banking evaluation and comparison have also been carefully
studied by all means. The data obtained from a commercial bank in Thailand has been
well utilized in this case, and the use of document flow diagram for the analysis of user
requirements and computerization of data flow diagram have also been applied
accordingly. The design and development of simulation model for banking administration
were being processed by the personal computer (stand alone) using Visual Basic 6.0
software application to design graphic user and back office interface for
system management. In addition, the researcher has been using Microsoft Excel Office
95 software application for the design of screen input, display as well as variable
editions. The test result has finally shown that the system has been working properly and

the model is reliable.

This research will certainly be very useful for required decision analysis of the
banking administration. It can also be used by bank administrator for financial analysis
and ‘job evaluation in various comparable situations. Furthermore, this system is
considered to be a self learning tool for an improvement of better analysis and decision

making skills.
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Std. Error Change Statistics
Adjusted R of the R Square Sig. F
Model R R Square Square Estimate Change F Change dfl df2 Change Durbin-Watson
1 .9722 .945 .938 | 2305027.2 .945 136.822 1 8 .000
2 .995P .990 .988 | 1023563.3 .046 33.571 1 7 .001 2.449
a. Predictors: (Constant), MRR
b. Predictors: (Constant), MRR, X2
C. Dependent Variable: X11
N ] s £
AITN 2_2 LAPNANENUILANBANNINADDE
Coefficients
Standardi
zed
Unstandardized [Coefficien 5% Confidence Interve
Coefficients ts for B Correlation: Collinearity Statistics
Lower Upper
Model B Std. Error| Beta t Sig. Bound Bound Fero-order| Partial Part [Tolerance| VIF
1 (Constantp002169 2763547 -3.257 .012 (15374913 |-2629424
MRR P821275 p41194.8 972 | 11.697 .000 1265079.5 p377470.9 972 972 972 1.000 1.000
2 (Constanyj2.2E+07 [2544516 -8.614 .000 R7934078 [15900456
MRR $318315 12989.2 2.177 | 10.307 .000 }868829.4 [767801.4 972 .969 .380 .031 | 32.756
X2 -1.310 226 | -1.224 | -5.794 .001 -1.844 - 775 .920 -.910 -.214 .031 | 32.756

a.Dependent Variable: X11
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M0l WULW
Aunsng szanninig 2543 % wanuulas % AenindAu
Ruan 10,654.51 11,959.09 -10.91 1.38
TIUNNTTLUINEUIATUATAAIANU 171,844.73 172,190.76 -0.20 22.33
vinnindaelad frynnanamu 1,230.95 200.00 515.48 0.16
Ruaaulunanning 87,353.59 83,777.22 4.27 11.35
Guﬂﬁauﬁé(ﬁhﬁqﬁﬂﬁmqﬁﬂa:gmuﬁw 454,239.04 455,830.27 -0.35 59.01
penidEAnes 2,250.99 2,230.52 0.92 0.29
nindausanisang 12,670.12 12,670.12 0.00 1.65
ﬂ’?it‘ﬂ’ﬂ\i@“ﬂﬁq’iﬂﬂﬂﬂi‘{ui'ﬂ\i TALRSIL 705.73 1.93 0.09
fifu 29A13 uazginnigna 22,934.61 22,927.65 0.03 2.98
Aunindau 5,806.49 4,703.45 23.45 0.75
gaNAUNINET 769,704.41 767,194.81 0.33 100.00
v . % siaviiAn

wUAU szumunig 2543 % ulasuuilas
LEM
Rurn 645,934.65 647,333.59 -0.22 83.92
TIUNNTTLUINEUIATUATAAIANU 16,446.31 16,825.25 -2.25 2.14
uﬁauﬂiwﬁmﬁ'ﬂmqmu 2,240.34 2,250.81 -0.46 0.29
uﬁnw‘fwémwimmﬁﬁfyryﬂ%@ﬁu 69.11 10.00 591.08 0.01
Rujein 57,719.10 56,051.69 2.97 7.50
N19EIBIEUIATTAINNTFLITEN 719.37 705.73 1.93 0.09
VilAuA 19,043.10 18,437.99 3.28 2.47
uvilau 742,171.98 741,615.05 0.08 96.42

dauradtany

NUT1TURD 76,969.61 78,556:89 2.02 10.00
An7a9uaznnlagVEAUNARAINNIaAATT -55,598.70 -59,524.05 -6.59 7.22
drsesaunaziindiilananu 6,161.52 6,546.93 -5.89 0.80
PaNAUIBIED AN 27,532.43 25,579.76 7.63 3.58
mwﬁaummmmméﬁ@ﬁu 769,704.41 767,194.81 0.33 100.00
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Thai Bank

v 1 L
‘i’]il\ﬂu’i"lf;lvl,ﬂ wazA lgans

$U0e - WULN

sznnunig 2543 SuauAeuulad % wasuulas
1. mel¥penidouarFutiuna 19,990.11 20,195.26 -205.14 -1.02
Gulidude 14,670.71 14,869.53 -198.81 1.34
FIENITIZUINEUNANTUAZFIANA N1 2,825.81 2,806.06| 19.75 0.70
nanninel 2,493.59 2,519.67 -26.08 -1.03
o, Anldanemenidle 12,237.06 12,466.11 -229.05 -1.84
Husn 8,409.59 8,826.24 -416.65 -4.72
T’]EIﬂ’]i‘i‘Z‘l/ﬁ"J"]\‘iﬁu’Wﬂ’??LL@Zﬁ]@’mﬁu 781.27] 630.70 150.57| 23.87
Rujia 3,046.21 3,009.17, 37.03 1.23
?wmiﬁm@nﬁa@w% 7,753.05 7,729.14 23.90 0.31
3. uﬁz};rymwﬁmﬁm:@fy 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
iﬁﬂiﬁuﬁaﬁﬂmﬁqm 7,753.05 7,729.14 23.90 0.31
4. seflgTinlgnend 2,892.26 2,595.52 296.74 11.43
ﬁ’]ﬁTTNLﬁEINLLﬂZU?ﬂ’WT 2,803.34] 2,554.97 248.36 9.72
inls (@enw) annisifEagem 706.05 669.81 36.24) 5.41
e/ldAn I -617.13 -629.26 12.13 1.93
5. Anldanefildnenid 10,659.57 11,201.51 -541.94 -4.84
AnldaneAeaiuminany 3,714.90 3,388.30 326.60 9.64
AnldanenAeaiuenas mmu‘ﬁ'l,mmqﬂﬂmi 1,687.02 1,740.94 -53.92 -3.10
ANNNEaNT 735.08 704.39 30.69 4.36
AsssuidanuazLinIg 721.23 995.11 -273.87 -27.52
ANBALLNLNTTNNNT 8.77 12.16 -3.39 -27.85
AnldaneEu 3,792.58 4,360.62 -568.04 -13.03
6. finls (@A) Newinnn -14.27 -876.85 862.58 98.37
nERYAAR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
fnls (@A) nasinaE -14.27 -876.85 862.58 98.37
snsnane 7T menuseme 4o 12.64 11.39 1.25 10.99

d‘ o 1 %4 ! 70
gﬂ'ﬂ 2.2 G]Q‘ﬂﬁl’]\'lﬁ"’lﬂﬂquﬁ‘ﬁﬁliﬂLL@ZV‘W’]I?]“’Q’]EI
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N NULN

F18n1g Uszanunis 2543
1 |Aunawuiiau 62.668.42 62,803.62
2 |Runamutud 1 o s 37,753.15
3 RunsndaaaimdnauanuResnea 533,429.21 534,532.19
4 ﬁunmvguﬁ”’ﬁyu - Runsndaosiminanuana s sTiauy (%) 11.75 11.75
5 ﬁunmvgu%”'uﬁ 1 RuUNSNEaatinminanaAN AR (%) 6.70 7.06
Qunawudui 1
1 yudissuan fauNUyaAIRULAs Warrants 98.486.64 98,524.03
2 NURITRINNHUNE 800.00 800.00
3 Rudisasidnassaninlsgna 26.668.32 26,675.30
4 MlsgnBAuNARIINMTANRSTT -88,953.65 -88,246.18
5  §72n159n 1,246.83 0.00
sandunawuiui 1 gnd 35,754.48 37,753.15
QAunawudud 2
1 gadnﬁm’mmeﬁmmﬁﬁu 2.318.04 2,177.23
2 yaALANAINMSAsIAETIANS 489 77 379.30
3 msIENSNRANHMEAREY 3,615.85 3,617.36
4 msrEswiinasAndsrezend 20.490.28 18,876.58
sanRuneuTuil 2 gnd 26,913.94 25,050.47
578N19%N
1 QuawuluRunasuiui 2 ressantiunsituiy 0.00 0.00
2 Auq i 0.00
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2543 Wiag : W
szinn@unine HanAIANEININE | Auninedniszyniu 993 Funsneiiaaiimin
ﬁwﬂnmwﬁm 0.0 L5ESU L 5 6,256.27| 163,828.00 0.00
ﬁwﬂnmﬂmzﬂﬁ'm 0.2 178,576.51 10.31 178,586.82 35,717.36
5?MﬂﬂﬂQﬂNL§ﬂﬂ 0.5 50,216.07| 3,947.33 54,162.39 27,081.20
wiinassdes 1.0 443,910.99 27,822.64 471,733.63 471,733.63
sa@unndaniimin 830,274.30 38,036.55 868,310.84 534,532.19
Thai Bank

srEUNSNIRUTr M nANANNIREsIRIsUIAIsTNI NI TS aanidauludszina

lszanninis L
Wi9e : uLan
dszinn@uning HanAIANRUNINE | Aunindnissyniu O Aunndaninmin
ﬁmﬁﬂmmﬁm 0.0 160,341.97| 4,254.31 164,596.28 0.00
e 02 177,090.41 102:93 177,193.04 35,438.61
ﬁmﬁnﬂfnm?ﬁlm 0.5 51,089.86 3,958.38] 55,048.23 27,5624.12
ﬁmﬁnmqmﬁm 1.0 443,853.79 26,612.69 470,466.49 470,466.49
sauAunENdTdaa i 832,375.73 34,928.31 867,304.085) 533,429.21
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Thai Bank g WL
%mﬂ@ﬁ'zﬁq Any lszinninig 2543
Auningdaam 770,110.43 767,194.81
Aunndiau 797,221.08 795,972.03
SulfRude 481,349.69 489,658.05
Rugln 645,934.65 663,389.81
Ruawulunannine (g3) 87,353.59 83,777.22
ﬁuﬂﬂanu%aéu 62,668.42 62,803.62
fls (@) qvi3 (DenazaNpauAmL) -396.74 -1,246.83
mwmﬁmwmmﬁunﬂmu (Capital Adequacy)
ﬁuﬂﬂmu%u% : Auniweldes (%) 6.70 7.06
Runesuidy : Auniwdides (%) 11.75 11.75
ﬁuﬂmnu‘%\igmﬁ'@ﬁuzﬁﬁsmhjmu : Aunwelides (%) 14.85 14.36)
RNV LAIVRIRUNTNE N (%) 1.00 100%)
AMNINAUNITNET (Asset Quality) (%)
Qnuﬁé?m%uﬁ@ﬂ@mmw - 61909 : ﬁunmﬁqu%u‘ﬁ' 1 199.36] 172.35
NPL : Gulsidude (gross) 26.26 17.80
ﬁuzﬁwmﬁlﬁ@q  Rudnsesiifiasiusiva 180.63 173.07
NAN1IALILANY (Earing) (%)
AnldanelunnsA TN mﬂia’]’mmﬁﬂ@m‘% 0.14 0.14
meldneniuans : Aunsndama 0.01 0.01
mﬂiﬁﬁiﬁﬁmmﬁmﬁw% - Funindsan -0.01 -0.01
selfannIsAnfingusan © Auninesau (AU) 0.03 0.03
Anls-(@navm) and-« Funindaan (ROA) -0:05] -0.16|
fnls (@avu) 493 : doveesgiiasiu (ROE) -1.69 -4.87]
fnls @avw) 403 : meldainnisanidueun (PM) -0.07 -4.14
Auninelaan : douresdieiu (EM) 32.76 29.99
ANWARDAY (Liquidity) (%)
L/D Ratio (ﬁmmmuﬁﬂ%uﬁ@ - Rueln) 0.07 0.07]
ARTAIUANTNARBIANN VNN 10.98 10.66
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nsdauildlsziiuviatnanu s uansnanie
GultAude : Guehn

ansdauildilszifiunnadzemuduliauide
ml,ﬁ'wf':mﬁmx@m  ulAuEe
NITTHNI RuliAuide
Ruawulunanning . &ueln
Ruawulunanning : ﬁuﬂmnu;ﬁau

BnedIudy 4 Usznau
panidiaans : seldanniann ity
Anldanedy : seldannissaliuesas
mellgTiTldnenide : AnldaneRTdaanie

A g os A , v o
Rulidue ; AULNE DAY

Uszuninig 2543
0.75 0.74
0.06] 0.05]
0.07] 0.08]
0.14 0.13]
1.39 1.33
0.59 0.59
0.00 0.00
82.21 81.83
20.48 18.80
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s A 27,632.43
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Thai Bank
NaNNTALINIU Uszunaunig e WuLm
seldnanidauasituilunag 19,990.11
i lanenanide 12,237.06
wllgoyuazuilasduazgoy 0.00
seldnN ldaanids 2,892.26
A ldane N ldnanide 10,659.57
fAnls (2amm) 14.27
e & & &
20.000.00 - % % & T A
B s wlirambauasifutiung
B s-Hsnenands
15.000.00 4
A,
N | ui’m;rgu.m&mﬂ’mgrg
10.000.00 - {éﬂ H s wléfiSkinanida
3o s ¥ ' ]
e O sivbiserilldmamis
5.000.00 - e
O dinls taemu)
0.00 — —_——
-5.000.00 ——
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Thai Bank
Aunsng 1szuninig $U0E : WULN
Ruldduwde (inA1Natiasduazgudd) 454,239.04
Nunan 645,934.65
a A
Rugd 57,719.10
645,934 65

454 239 04

57.719.10

0.00
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Aunswg

Bank A

Bank B

Bank C

Hugn
91ENNTIEUTNEUIANTUALARIARY
o o rdil’ a o A
manninemalneddnyonanu
Ruaaulunanning

P RV I o
Rulidue (MnATLNRUASAEIAZgRYLAT)

Xy o
ABNLLEATNTU

4,470,668.50

56,593,963.50

19,5635,000.00

41,498,063.00

230,125,882.50

4,082,813.00

65,673,433.00

10,366,000.00

43,542,888.00

229,305,316.50

4,805,640.50

81,033,567.50

3,000,000.00

44,043,891.00

227,027,537.50]

1,227,097.50 1,076,418.00 1,009,726.50
MiweAUIANIIUE 4,238,585.50) 5,751,289.50 6,204,626.50
ﬂ’lit‘ﬂ'm@“ﬂﬁ’]’ﬂ’mﬂ’liﬁ_ﬁ"ﬂ\i 441,878.50, 383,754.00 370,284.50
fidu 1A uazqilnsnigna 9,331,198.00 9,181,155.50 11,499,489.00
Aunindau 2,881,030.00 2,562,411.50 2,576,895.00
aaNAUNIWE 370,343,367.00 371,925,479.00 381,571,658.00
wilau Bank A Bank B Bank C

ISHTART] 309,442,378.50 313,400,885.00 319,098,375.50

FIENITIENTWNEUIANTUASAAIANL
Ao o oa A
UUARAEAULNANINON

o o Ly a o d’j -
manniwgnalaedl aynaanAl

11,713,460.50

1,408,086.50

0.00

10,117,330.50

1,372,224.00

0.00

8,943,651.00

1,145,800.00

0.00

Rudd 27,489,745.00 27,619,762.50 27,925,502.00)
N"3TUR4EUIANIAINNT TR 441,878.50 383,754.00 370,284.50
Mﬁau?}‘u 6,701,900.50 6,742,366.00 11,493,496.50,
mwﬁ‘ﬁu 357,197,449.50 359,636,322.00 368,977,109.50
AU nanu

UPSREAT !
AnsasuazinlegnBAamaaaInniIinass

o dl o = o
ﬂ’]i'ﬂd'ﬂuLLﬂﬁny"ﬂﬂ’WVLTﬂ’] AN

39,278,443.00

-11,775,769.00

-14356756.5

39,278,443.00)

-29,422,710.50

2433425

39,278,443.00

-29,762,026.00

3078132

v 3
eI LN RGN

13,145,917.50

12,289,157.50

12,594,549.00

s , v g
FINUUAULACAIUTDIHDBUU

370,343,367.00

371,925,479.50

381,571,658.50]

dl o 1 = a
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Bank A Bank B Bank C
1. melfrenidouarFutiua 5,250,046.00) 10,292,908.50) 5,140,238.00
Rulidwde 3,982,230.00 7,708,234.00 3,806,862.00
FIUNNTTEUINEUIANTUALAANAN L 601,505.00 1,311,585.50 689,652.50
AANNTNE 666,311.00 1,273,089.00 643,723.50
o, Anldanemenidle 3,320,196.00 6,553,095.00 3,216,065.00
Rueln 2,428,577.00 4,751,564.50 2,293,922.50
i"]ﬂﬂ'}i‘ﬁ‘tﬂdwﬁuﬁﬂ’]iLL@:[ﬂ@’]mﬁu 169,843.00] 353,747.50 167,010.50]
Ruin 721,776.00 1,447,783.00 755,132.00
m”Lﬁmmﬁmgw% 1,929,850.00 3,739,813.50 1,924,173.00
3 uﬁzgrymmf‘:m felazgny 0.00 0.00 0.00
iﬁﬂiﬁuﬁaﬁﬂmﬁqm 1,929,850.00 3,739,813.50 1,924,173.00
4. seldinldmenide 889,857.50) 2,247,164.50 403,426.00
ﬁﬁﬁiiNLﬂﬂNLLﬂzu?‘ﬂ’]T 629,350.00 1,252,358.00] 649,937.50
fnls (@A) annsiEasee 133,649.00 241,583.00 115,690.00
mefldau y 126,858.50 753,223.50) -362,201.50
5. Anldanefildnenide 2,513,334.00 6,078,360.00) 2,933,552.50
AnldanenAeniumineny 1,178,955.50 1,938,887.50 805,075.50
Aldanaifeaiuenans anuitiazelnand 391,433.00 825,603.50 398,556.50
ANPNEaNT 233,361.00 407,111.00 175,707.50
AnassNlaNuAZLEnNIT 157,642.00 313,591.50 320,620.50
ANRALILNLINTTHNIT 2,977.00] 6,083.50, 3,073.50)
A e 548,965.50 2,587,083.00 1,230,519.00)
6. nls (21A)w) dawinaE 306,373.50 -91,382.00) -605,953.50
TP EILEY 122,549.40 0.00 0.00
fnls (1anw) nasinaE 183,824.10 -91,382.00 -605,953.50
snsnane 7T menuseme 4o 14.49 17.92 7.28
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Bank A
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AunineTnnainmin AN AN N@E IR

RUNBINUINAY : Rundnedastiuinanuaai

LReINYI9AU (12 3)

Runaaudud 1 : Aunindtaadvidnanuaeis

o

VR EaRY (22 3)

36,666,979.00

22,499,784.00]

265,395,929.00]

13.82

8.48

30,274,858.50

18,181,205.00

265,206,204.50

11.42

6.86

32,256,895.00

19,499,990.00

266,772,577.50]

12.09

7.31
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FUNAT AL nan19Lezidiu Weuinse
suIATMEingsia A11in 19.85 dau E
suNANTaURA INg A1in 19.59 GO E
FUNANTUATING AR 17.00 GLY E

inausingilsziiiu
ATLUY NANNTLITIRY Wevinea
80.01 - 100.00 A A
65.01 - 80.00 ARLEN9R B
50.01 - 65.00 wald C
35.01 - 50.00 AaudNsEaY D
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o)
‘mm’lmﬂ?ﬂumau
o @  a >4 '
NAANITANAUAL Wiagl : AzUWY
avALlsznavuariladenissviiiu Bank A Bank B Bank C
AN ENNDLBIRUNET)
- dougoydauandaeuavuszndneadd | Runewudu 0.00 0.00 0.00
o A
1 uandnaRudseiadu
ARNINAUNINE
2.1 funindingryuandunindapduasderaanuon uazies 0.00 0.00 0.00
az 10 Ve9EUNINGIRTURAINIININIFIU : RunInEan
2.2 AunindangryuanBuninddnduasdaiaanuon uasdu 1.29 1.42 1.58
Coee XS L, 4 =
nIndARFUsNIINNAgINTaNIU | Aunindsan
2.3 funineluinalfiingels : Runindaou 2.55 3.21 280
Aansnlunisse e
3.1 mlsneudnFRulduazsaenisfivee  Aunindaan 0.08 0.00 0.00
3.2 fnlagns : douesdieliu 0.38 0.00 0.00
3.3 ualiuanuansnsnlunismnals 0.58 0.00 0.00
ANINARDS
— .
- Aunindan A eTSAY | UHAUNABNTNIAMNENININ 10.00 10.00 8.38
ot 4.90
nnaampng 4.96 4.25

o 1
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Bank A

Bank B

Bank C

1 ANMAEINETBIRUNDINY

1.1 dougoyde

v
o o

Aunindindugoy
o v o S
100 % 129@UNINETnTUAdde
10 % VRIRUNINTARTUAINIINIATF I
1.2 IpvuIEUINsan o
1.3 Runeayudui 1

1.4 RUA1909V9RY

BRnId9uNn19N138U (3asas)

- dougrydauansaenanuss e atd

v
o

Runaaudui 1 uanfioe Fud19099ivdu

55,463,355.70

45,638,922.00

8,970,804.50

853,629.20

0.00

22,499,784.00

17,776,045.50

137.71

50,904,325.65

42,942,608.50

7,070,734.00

890,983.15

306,263.00

18,181,205.00

18,378,817.50

140.07]

47,078,858.90

38,985,744.00

7,303,345.50

789,769.40

634,109.00

19,499,990.00

16,519,811.50

132.46
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= 3 A ar
MeaziatATavRIAtsznauvTaiage

Bank A

Bank B

Bank C

2 AUAWAUNINE
2.1 dougryide (1w 1.1)

2.2 994

v
o o

100 % e9AUNTNITATUAINIINIATIIU
2.3 Auninslinaliidnaels

2.4 gunswelsan

55,463,355.70

63,146,018.50,

45,638,922.00

8,970,804.50

8,536,292.00

45,295,034.00

50,904,325.65]

58,923,174.00

42,942,608.50

7,070,734.00

8,909,831.50

32,086,943.00

47,078,858.90

54,186,783.50

38,985,744.00

7,303,345.50

7,897,694.00

42,059,870.00

370,343,366.50 371,925,479.50] 381,571,658.00
Bn34aUN19N17EY (asay)
Aunin ’”mzgfymﬂﬁum%'wﬁ”m%umﬁﬂ%\ﬁ’]mu L% 13.69 12.34
waz¥eraz 10 vesduninddndusnninuing
U Aunindaau (2.1/2.4)
“Funinddngoyuandunindiaduasiaieauau 17.09 15.84 14.20
LLazEum”wﬁ”m%uﬁwndwmsgmﬁﬁmqu :
Aunindsu (2.2/2.4)
“FunineilireldAnaneld : Aunfnedau 12.23 8.63 11.02
(2.3/2.4)
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MaaziitnesnsAlsznauviTalady Bank A Bank B Bank C

3 Awanunsalunsnaels
3.1 mlsneuAnBRulduazaanisfivds 306,373.50 -91.381.50 -605,953.50)
3.2 finlagns 150,695.00 -306,263.00 -634,109.00

3.3 Auningdan
3.4 dausesiiiauy

BR1d91N19N13R8U (Gaeaz)

- AnlsneuAnB#RulSuazanann i : Au
Ninesan

o a ] A £ %
- finlegvd : douaastiovu

- wrlifuangunsalunisunnals

370,343,366.50

13,145,917.50

0.08

7.69

371,925,479.50

12,289,157.00

-0.02]

-2.49

0.00

381,571,658.00

12,594,549.00

-0.16|

-5.03]

0.00

o 1
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= & = o
TeazianIesRIAlsnauviratlade

Bank A

Bank B

Bank C

4 ANNARAY

v
o

4.1 Fundngdan nAaasicdu

Ha Ay o A A
4.2 NUAUNFADITITEAWNDNINDIN

47,348,583.00

39,868,753.00

35,954,132.50

312,663,430.00 314,485,165.00 319,659,276.50]
BnsNdaun19anstuGasay)
- Bunindanmasesiean | viAuReEnszAL 15,14 12.68 11.25
Lfll’ﬂV]’]\iﬂ’WN
g‘]ﬁfi 12,18 FvatTeTaLfin U aazidan1ededAlsznauasladtnisssiiiv
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eazidenredadAlsznaLsetlade Bank A | Bank B | Bank C
5 N199ANI3
B/ T14IUN NN (AZLLL)
- 25 % Aa9adALIzNaLNITLL 4.96 4.90 4.25
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Bank A Bank B Bank C
[ueln 309,442,378.50 313,400,885.00 319,098,375.50
CiuHn

3148,098,375.90

320,000,000.00 I’ &

212,000,000.00

316,000,000,00

313,400 885.00

214,000,000.00

H2,000,000.00

049,442 375 80

310,000,000.00

208,000,000.00

306,000,000.00

204,000,000.00
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Bank A

Bank B

Bank C

Aulidude (inA1lellasduazgqryudn)

230,125,882.50

229,305,316.50

227,027,537.50

2730,500,000.00
2:30,000,000.00
229,500,000.00
223,000,000,00
228,500,000.00
228,000,000.00
227.500,000.00
227,000,000.00
226,500,000.00
226,000,000.00
225,500,000.00
225,000,000.00

230,126 882 .50

Gyl v e (e i :.'r"mﬁ's."izgryuﬂ"ﬂ)

EED I':IDE I':l-‘il =4 .l-'\.l'l
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Bank A Bank B Bank C

PFUI AU ENMDN 1,408,086.50 1,372,224.00 1,145,800.00

s ' -
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Bank A Bank B Bank C

27,489,745.00 27,619,762.50] 27,925,502.00

28,000,000.00

27,900,000.00

27,800,000.00

27, 700,000.00

27,E00,000.00
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27,300,000.00
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1. Ruenyiedu

- RugniduRuum
- RuenduRunssnalssme
2. RuldRumariadu
3. Rufjtinviadu
v
s vazdu
: 9TRIZEIN
4. Fupanulunanning
: §9AT12
| 9TEIZEIN
5. funindannAaaenNnguug
Aunindannmassranningaannisy
AUNTNTANINARBIIIN %
- y v
6. RuNanuiagy
- vr o
: Nunmnumau F18 AUNTWENLALN (%)

v
o o

7. aunineamdes (8.1.9)
: FRAUNTNIIN * (%)

Ay o
8. ABNLLUEANTL

BUIAITNIFLUNE

S1EASLAUALNNLAN
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- AaRulddude (i O/D uaz fRuAduAIeen) (%)

9. Audanlinalhiimasals (Aredrsziiu 3 et

- AT (%)

gl WuLm
Uszaunig 2543 msaAeulag
]I 85191 (%)

645,934.65 647,333.59 -1,398.94 -0.22
641,627.16 642,813.97 -1,186.81 -0.18
4,307.49 4,519.63 -212.13 -4.69
481,349.69 480,883.42 466.27 0.10
57,719.10 56,051.69 1,667.41 2.97
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
57,719.10 56,051.69 1,667.41 2.97
87,353.59 83,777.22 3,576.37 4.27
2,586.04 1,671.17 914.88 54.74
84,767.55 82,106.06 2,661.49 3.24
6.98 8.22 -1.24 15.09
9.68 10.66 -0.98 -9.19
62,668.42 62,803.62 -135.20 -0.22
14°75 11.75 -0.00 -0.01
499,270.40 499,762.36 -491.96 -0.10
64.83 65.14 -0.31 -0.10
2,250.99 2,230.52 20.47 0.92
0.47 0.46 0.00 0.82
126,381.31 87,138.67 39,242.65 45.03
26.26 18.12 8.14 44.89
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